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was Justice Khosla of the Punjab High Court, who laid down in one ot his judgments that where non-sub*
stantial houses and claims have been rejected, m equity perhaps the claim of one house should be reject ed and not of others That judg ment is under our examination I believe we have already filed an ap peal in the Punjab High Court and the matter is, as far as I know, com ing before the Full Bench

AJJL Station in Varanaai
*633. Shri Kalika Singh: Will the

Minister of Information and Broad casting be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have re ceived resolutions from public bodies for setting up a high power trans mitter by All India Radio at Varanasi, and

(b) if so, whether Government are considering the proposal to set up a centrally situated Radio Station at Varanasi*

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) Re presentations have been received from certain Public Bodies for setting up a Broadcasting Station at Varanasi

(b) No, Sir
Shri Kalika Singh: May I know whether a centrally situated high power 100 killowatt transmitter sta tion at a central place like Varanasi will not be more effective throughout the length and breadth of India than any other station7

Mr. Speaker: It is an argument that it ought to be installed there What is the news that the hon Member wants to elicit7

Shri Kalika Singh: May I know If there is any possibility of the matter being considered in the coming yearsT

Mr. Speaker: This is a suggestion for action He wants it, to be up next year The Minister may say it is not possible
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Khadi and Village Industries
Commission

*636. Shri Kodiyan Will t̂ ie Minis ter of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the procedure adopted by the Khadi and Village Industries Commis sion while taking over the services a?

Dr. Keskar. May I add that not only Varanasi but one or two other centrally situated places are there where It could be possible for us, if funds allow, to put up broadcasting stations But, as 1 said, it is not possi ble for us to do so administrative and clerical personnel from the services of Khadi Board,

(b) whether the Khadi and Village Industries Commission consult the Union Public Service Commission and take its prior approval before the services of the administrative person nel working under Khadi Board were taken over by the Commission,

(c) what rules and regulations have been formulated by the Khadi and Village Industries Commission in re gard to the terms and conditions of the scrvice of the administrative and clerical cadres, and

(d) whether there is any difference rci service conditions between the employees of the Board and the Commission’

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo) (a) The services of tempo rary employee!) of the All India Khadi and Village Industries Board were terminated from 31st March 1957 on
•ne month’s notice and they were taken over by the Khadi and Village Industries Commission with effect from 1st April 1957 The perma nent Government servants working under the Board were transferred to the Commission on foreign service terms

(b) No, Sir
(c) The service rules and regula tions of the employees of the Com mission have not been finalised The Commission has decided that the employees would be governed by the same terms and conditions which were applicable to them on 31-3-57 till the Commission frames fresh rules and regulations

(d) None except that the tempo rary persons are the employees of the Commission instead of Government

Shri Iflodiyan: May I know why the Union Public Service Commission was not consulted by the Commission when it took over the service of the employees under the Khadi Board7

Shri Kanungo: They were consulted at several stages The services of most of the people to be recruited were of such a specialised nature and therefore, they were recruited by the Board itself While taking over them, their services and terms were the same and the UPSC were also consulted

Shri B. S Murthy May I know whethei their previous scrvice will be counted after the Commission has taken them over’

Shri Kanungo Of cfeurse
Shri Narayanankutty Menon: Th*

hon Minister has stated that their services were terminated with effect from 31-3 57 May I know whether the Government has paid compensa tion to these employees when their services were terminated’

Mr Speaker: They were taken over on the same terms and conditions of the previous service

Shri Narayanankutty Menon: Yet, their services were terminated and they were re-employed

Shri Tyagi They were re-employed on better terms

Shri Narayanankutty Menon: May I know whether the hon Minister is answering or somebody else u answering’

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Morarji Desai): Unless the hon Member sits down, how can a reply be given’

Shri Kanungo The employer being a body corporate, it is perhaps neces sary to do so formally But, their service continues The new employer is offering the same terms, for the time being and possibly it will be offering better terms So, the ques tion of compensation does not arise

Shri Narayanankutty Menon: May
I know whether these servants whose services were terminated are not en titled under the Industrial Disputes Act to get compensation’

Mr Speaker* Even though their services are continued7


3869 Oral Atuueri SO MAY 1957 Oral Answer*

Shri Morarji Des&i: They are not entitled to any compensation under the new Act or ordinance
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